New Products
Improved Water-Resistant
Cylinder Switch
SW-T2WL
CC-1592A
Improved reliability
in water-resistant
environments

5.
2
How to order
2-wire cylinder switch
T2WLH (straight lead wire) T2WLV (L-shaped lead wire)
H WSW T2WL
A  Lead wire outlet direction
H Straight lead wire
V L-shaped lead wire
Connector specifications
Descriptions M8
Pin array
1
2
3
4 1
2
4
3
Shock
resistance 294m/s2
Degree of
protection IP67
Insulation
resistance 100 MΩ with 500 VDC megger
Withstand
voltage
AC 1000 V for 1 minute
(between contacts and between contact
housings) Leakage current 1 mA or less
Weight 4g
B  Lead wire length, connector specifications
Blank Lead wire 1 m
3 Lead wire 3 m
5 Lead wire 5 m
W M8 connector, 1PIN (+) 4PIN (-)
Dimensions Switch internal circuit diagram
5.
2
22
ø3.4
10
5
4.5
6 7.5 (Sensor center)
Be sure to read this section before use. Also refer to the precautions in "Pneumatic Cylinders I
and II" (No.CB-029SA, CB-030SA).Precautions for use
CAUTION
 ‌�These have been improved with respect to water (coolant), but have IEC standards IP67 structure. Therefore,
constant water (In an environment where coolant is applied, malfunction may occur at an early stage. Service
life performance varies depending on the type of liquid (coolant, etc.) used. Be sure to carry out the installation
test with the actual device before use.
A 	Lead wire outlet direction
B 	Lead wire length, connector specifications
Brown wire
Blue wireSw
itc
h
m
ai
n
ci
rc
ui
t
SW-T2WL Series